TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tatum, LLC		102/05/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spherion Atlantic Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	2050 Spectrum Boulevard	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849966	CFO AGENDA
Registration Number:	2363528	BLUEPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	728223-600003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown TRADEMARK

900178183 REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0743

_ \$200 78 OO 334 GO

Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	12/08/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=SFN Merger of Tatum into Spherion#page1.tif source=SFN Merger of Tatum into Spherion#page2.tif source=SFN Merger of Tatum into Spherion#page3.tif	

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TATUM, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

3092348 8100M

101155514

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8404147

DATE: 12-07-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:07 AM 02/05/2010 FILED 08:07 AM 02/05/2010 SRV 100111944 - 3092348 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TATUM, LLC INTO SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, executed the following Certificate of Merger and does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: The name of the company being merged into the Surviving Company is TATUM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company").

<u>THIRD</u>: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the Surviving Company and the Merging Company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon this filing of the Certificate of Merger.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company. The address of such office of the Surviving Company is 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or the Merging Company.

{M2899760;1}

In witness whereof, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person this 5 day of February, 2010.

SPHERION ATLANTIC ENTERPRISES LLC Delaware limited liability company

Name: Ruyk

Title: MANAGER

;MD899780(E)